COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANTS & STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIPS 2021/22

Quick Response Grants

Organisation

The Tennis Seniors Association of SA Inc.
Club Petanque d'Adelaide
Adelaide Global Shapers Hub
Festival of Climate Action
South Australian Rainbow Advocacy Alliance
Inc.

Royal Society for the Blind of South Australia
Inc
Adelaide Swords Club Inc

Adelaide Telangana Association
The Food Embassy

Collab4Good Ltd

Adelaide University Football Club Inc
Torrens Rowing Club Incorporated
Ukelaide! Incorporated
Adelaide Bike Kitchen
Drop In Care Space Inc
The Big Issue in Australia

The Association of Australian Tertiary
Students from Afghanistan
Mensana For Life
Adelaide Lutheran Sport Club
FC CBC Incorporated
Maché Wellbeing Studio
Old Ignatians Football Club Inc
Gowrie SA
The Gold Foundation Incorporated
Freak Nation
Lincoln College
Blackfriars Old Scholars Football Club
Telugu Association of South Australia
Incorporated
Greek Orthodox Community of SA Inc
Southern Warriors CC

Adelaide University Athletics Club
Multicultural Communities Council of SA

Bund der Bayern Inc

Project Title

Rally4Ever
Upgrade and Purchase of Equipment
Shaping Futures Podcast
Festival of Climate Action
lan Purcell Oration

Wags Trail Event

Manage and grow learn to fence programs
under COVID restrictions
Festival Of Flowers
Young and Nourished - exploring sustainable
eating
Impact Chains 2021 - First Nations Voices for
Systems Change
Pride Guernsey’s
Low Energy Shed Lighting and Gym Equipment
The Great Adelaide Xmas Uketorium
Halloween Ride
Drop In Care Space: Accessibility
The Big Issue Adelaide vendor breakfast
program
AATSA 7-aside Soccer Tournament

C.0O.B Basketball
Adelaide Junior Bulldogs Summer Fun Day
Portable soccer goals
Nature Playgroup
OIFC 50th anniversary uniforms
Torres Strait Islander Cultural Night
'Shine Like Gold!' Coffee Cart
Freak Nation Block Party
Lincoln College Equality Project
BOSFC Community Impact 2021/22
Game for all - Community Cricket

Taxiarchis Senior Fellowship Portable PA
PASA Multicultural T20 Winter
Competition2022
Return to Athletics SA
Promoting a healthy life style in Adelaide. Free
Yoga in the city for CALD people
Adelaide German Week

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Funding
Amount (S)
$1,000
$500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$1,300
$2,000

$1,500
$2,000

$1,500

$1,000
$1,000
$1,240
$1,500
$1,986
$1,950

$1,500

$1,900
$1,800
$1,000
$750
$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,000

$499
$1,800

$1,300
$2,000

$2,000



Multicultural Communities Council of SA

Helping people creatively express their story
about transitioning from their country of origin
to life in Adelaide

Total Funding Allocated

Community Impact Grants

Organisation

Red Nose

Chinatown Adelaide of South Australia Inc

Pride Adelaide Inc.
Collab4Good Limited

parkrun Australia

Reconciliation SA

South Australian Bangladeshi Community
Association (SABCA)

AJZ Productions

www.reclink.org

Adelaide Day Centre for Homeless Persons Inc.

Channel 44 Adelaide (auspicing organisation),
Adelaide 48 Hour Film Project (project)

Walking Together with Kaurna - Cultural
Experiences for Children'

South Australian United Church Netball
Association Incorporated (SAUCNA)

Swing Dance Adelaide
Adelaide Tamil Association

COFA

ONE CULTURE LTD
Mercury CX

Mentor Walks

Royal Life Saving Society Aust South Australia
Branch Inc

Club 8 Sports

Just Gold Digital Agency

South Australian Cricket Association

Trees For Life

Project Title

Red Nose 2022 Walk to Remember
2022 Chinatown Lunar New Year Street Party

Pride March Adelaide 2022

Impact Chains 2022 - Forging inclusive links for
systems change

parkrun for North Adelaide

Reconciliation In The Park

SABCA Bijoy Mela 2022: The Multicultural
Festival

True Ability Youth

Reclink Youth

Connected Communities and Local Linkages
Adelaide 48 Hour Film Project 2022

Walking Together with Kaurna in the City

SAUCNA Reconciliation Project

Swing Dance Adelaide Community Dance Series
Adelaide Pongal - Harvest Festival 2022

Culture Matters

Winding Up to the Women's Cup
Silverscreen -Creating Community Impact

Mentor Walks

Swim and Survive English Literacy Program

Club 8 Sports 2022

The Invisible Woman Adelaide #/WontFade

Aboriginal Cricket Carnival

Regenerate in the Adelaide Park Lands

Total Funding Allocated

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

$1,200

$51,725

Funding
Amount ($)

$3,347
$25,000

$4,315
$5,000

$7,000
$25,000
$15,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000
$7,000

$6,825

$10,000

$6,254
$8,000

$4,000
$20,000
$17,000

$25,000
$17,255

$4,975
$25,000
$7,650

$24,570
$318,191



CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Community Infrastructure Grants

Organisation Project Title Funding
Amount ($)

South Australian Disc Golf Tee Pads $48,783

Park Terrace Community Garden Permeable Fence to Community Garden $19,752
Incorporated Perimeter

Drop In Care Space Inc Drop In Care Space: Accessibility $31,465

Improvements
Total Funding Allocated $100,000

Strategic Partnerships

Organisation Project Title Funding
Amount ($)
Headspace Adelaide headspace Adelaide and City of Adelaide $40,000
Aboriginal Community Housing Ltd SA Tika Tirka - Student Connection to Country $45,000
and Culture on Kaurna Land
One Culture Ltd Football Connection Project (FCP) $25,000
Catherine House Incorporated ‘Build Your Tribe’- Support women to build, $44,250

maintain, and strengthen a safe community
network (their 'tribe') to reduce social
isolation and loneliness
Total Funding Allocated $154,250



