

### **COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANTS & STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIPS 2021/22**

### **Quick Response Grants**

Organisation	Project Title	Funding Amount (\$)
The Tennis Seniors Association of SA Inc.	Rally4Ever	\$1,000
Club Petanque d'Adelaide	Upgrade and Purchase of Equipment	\$500
Adelaide Global Shapers Hub	Shaping Futures Podcast	\$2,000
Festival of Climate Action	Festival of Climate Action	\$2,000
South Australian Rainbow Advocacy Alliance Inc.	lan Purcell Oration	\$2,000
Royal Society for the Blind of South Australia Inc	Wags Trail Event	\$1,300
Adelaide Swords Club Inc	Manage and grow learn to fence programs under COVID restrictions	\$2,000
Adelaide Telangana Association	Festival Of Flowers	\$1,500
The Food Embassy	Young and Nourished - exploring sustainable eating	\$2,000
Collab4Good Ltd	Impact Chains 2021 - First Nations Voices for Systems Change	\$1,500
Adelaide University Football Club Inc	Pride Guernsey's	\$1,000
Torrens Rowing Club Incorporated	Low Energy Shed Lighting and Gym Equipment	\$1,000
Ukelaide! Incorporated	The Great Adelaide Xmas Uketorium	\$1,240
Adelaide Bike Kitchen	Halloween Ride	\$1,500
Drop In Care Space Inc	Drop In Care Space: Accessibility	\$1,986
The Big Issue in Australia	The Big Issue Adelaide vendor breakfast program	\$1,950
The Association of Australian Tertiary Students from Afghanistan	AATSA 7-aside Soccer Tournament	\$1,500
Mensana For Life	C.O.B Basketball	\$1,900
Adelaide Lutheran Sport Club	Adelaide Junior Bulldogs Summer Fun Day	\$1,800
FC CBC Incorporated	Portable soccer goals	\$1,000
Mâché Wellbeing Studio	Nature Playgroup	\$750
Old Ignatians Football Club Inc	OIFC 50th anniversary uniforms	\$1,500
Gowrie SA	Torres Strait Islander Cultural Night	\$2,000
The Gold Foundation Incorporated	'Shine Like Gold!' Coffee Cart	\$2,000
Freak Nation	Freak Nation Block Party	\$2,000
Lincoln College	Lincoln College Equality Project	\$1,000
Blackfriars Old Scholars Football Club	BOSFC Community Impact 2021/22	\$1,000
Telugu Association of South Australia Incorporated	Game for all - Community Cricket	\$2,000
Greek Orthodox Community of SA Inc	Taxiarchis Senior Fellowship Portable PA	\$499
Southern Warriors CC	PASA Multicultural T20 Winter Competition2022	\$1,800
Adelaide University Athletics Club	Return to Athletics SA	\$1,300
Multicultural Communities Council of SA	Promoting a healthy life style in Adelaide. Free Yoga in the city for CALD people	\$2,000
Bund der Bayern Inc	Adelaide German Week	\$2,000



Multicultural Communities Council of SA	Helping people creatively express their story about transitioning from their country of origin to life in Adelaide	\$1,200
Total Funding Allocated		\$51,725

### **Community Impact Grants**

Organisation	Project Title	Funding Amount (\$)
Red Nose	Red Nose 2022 Walk to Remember	\$3,347
Chinatown Adelaide of South Australia Inc	2022 Chinatown Lunar New Year Street Party	\$25,000
Pride Adelaide Inc.	Pride March Adelaide 2022	\$4,315
Collab4Good Limited	Impact Chains 2022 - Forging inclusive links for systems change	\$5,000
parkrun Australia	parkrun for North Adelaide	\$7,000
Reconciliation SA	Reconciliation In The Park	\$25,000
South Australian Bangladeshi Community Association (SABCA)	SABCA Bijoy Mela 2022: The Multicultural Festival	\$15,000
AJZ Productions	True Ability Youth	\$25,000
www.reclink.org	Reclink Youth	\$25,000
Adelaide Day Centre for Homeless Persons Inc.	Connected Communities and Local Linkages	\$25,000
Channel 44 Adelaide (auspicing organisation), Adelaide 48 Hour Film Project (project)	Adelaide 48 Hour Film Project 2022	\$7,000
Walking Together with Kaurna - Cultural Experiences for Children'	Walking Together with Kaurna in the City	\$6,825
South Australian United Church Netball Association Incorporated (SAUCNA)	SAUCNA Reconciliation Project	\$10,000
Swing Dance Adelaide	Swing Dance Adelaide Community Dance Series	\$6,254
Adelaide Tamil Association	Adelaide Pongal - Harvest Festival 2022	\$8,000
COFA	Culture Matters	\$4,000
ONE CULTURE LTD	Winding Up to the Women's Cup	\$20,000
Mercury CX	Silverscreen -Creating Community Impact	\$17,000
Mentor Walks	Mentor Walks	\$25,000
Royal Life Saving Society Aust South Australia Branch Inc	Swim and Survive English Literacy Program	\$17,255
Club 8 Sports	Club 8 Sports 2022	\$4,975
Just Gold Digital Agency	The Invisible Woman Adelaide #IWontFade	\$25,000
South Australian Cricket Association	Aboriginal Cricket Carnival	\$7,650
Trees For Life	Regenerate in the Adelaide Park Lands	\$24,570
Total Funding Allocated		\$318,191



## **Community Infrastructure Grants**

Organisation	Project Title	Funding Amount (\$)
South Australian Disc Golf	Tee Pads	\$48,783
Park Terrace Community Garden Incorporated	Permeable Fence to Community Garden Perimeter	\$19,752
Drop In Care Space Inc	Drop In Care Space: Accessibility Improvements	\$31,465
Total Funding Allocated		\$100,000

# **Strategic Partnerships**

Organisation	Project Title	Funding Amount (\$)
Headspace Adelaide	headspace Adelaide and City of Adelaide	\$40,000
Aboriginal Community Housing Ltd SA	Tika Tirka - Student Connection to Country and Culture on Kaurna Land	\$45,000
One Culture Ltd	Football Connection Project (FCP)	\$25,000
Catherine House Incorporated	'Build Your Tribe'- Support women to build, maintain, and strengthen a safe community network (their 'tribe') to reduce social isolation and loneliness	\$44,250
Total Funding Allocated		\$154,250